NOTICE

Please note the following changes to the September 24, 1998 Competitive Oil and Gas Lease Sale Notice.

ES-014-09/98 ARES 50004 PD

"Sec. 32: N2, SW, N2SE" -- This is Acquired land, not PD land.

ES-029-09/98 ARES 50019 PD

"Sec. 4: SESW" -- This should read "SESESW".

ES-032-09/98 ARES 50022 ACO

"Sec. 11: ..., N2SW" -- Within the description for the N2SW, the first "E 82 yds" should read "W 82 yds".

"Sec. 13: S2SW"-- This should read "S2SE".

ES-053-09/98 ARES 50043 ACQ

"Sec. 24: NESW" -- This should read "NESE".

CONTROLLED SURFACE USE STIPULATION NO. 1A

T3N, R31W Acquired (Ouachita NF, AR)

Under "For the purpose of" eliminate the sentence "These lands lie along State Highway 80, Management Area 18, LRMP".

ES-057-09/98 LAES 50047 ACQ

NOTE: Heirs of parties holding a mineral servitude interest in this parcel prior to the federal acquisition are disputing the Federal oil and gas interest.

<u>Central Pine Land Company et al versus United States of America, No.</u>

<u>CV-96-2000</u>, U.S. District Court, Western Division, Louisiana, Lake Charles Division.

In the event the plaintiffs prevail, BLM will refund all bonus bids, rentals and royalties paid by the lessee. However, BLM will retain the \$75.00 filing fee.

ES-111-09/98 MIES 50101 ACQ *49314

"Sec. 25: S2NESW2SW" -- This should read "S2NESW, W2SW".

ES-125-09/98 MIES 50115 ACQ

"Sec. 11: WNE" -- This should read "W1/4NE".

ES-140-09/98 MSES 50130 ACQ

Parcel is in T6N, R1E, Washington Meridian

ES-147-09/98 MSES 50137 ACQ

"T2S, R10W" -- This should read "T2S R9W".